
B—7 [PT. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
TREASURY DEPARTMENT—continued

(a) Subsidy higher on account of increased contributions received during calendar year 1949.
(6) Friendly societies, £8 ; sundries, £5 ; Total, £l3.
(c) Previously charged to War Expenses Account.

46

VOTE—TREASURY—continued 1950-51. 1949-50.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. Ill—Superannuation
Division—continued £ £ £

j

Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd.
State subsidy to National Provident Fund ..

Travelling allowances, &c., and transfer
expenses

Contingencies
Fees for certificates of birth, &c.

(a) 160,800

470
20

152,500

420
20
50

I

152,191

386
(b) 13

50

185,790 182,890 180,323
Total—Subdivision No. Ill 225,750 220,990 217,313

Subdivision No. IV—Government Stores Board
(Number of officers : 1950-51, 40 ;

1949-50, 80)
Salaries—

Other Salaries
40 (£295 to £1,079) 20,700 30,315 30,477

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Cost of disposal of surplus stores and repara-
tion assets, including advertising, cleaning
and renovating stores, freight, &c.

Motor-vehicles, maintenance and repair of ..

Office expenses
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to the Post and Telegraph De-

partment
Printing and stationery
Stores operating expenses, including wages,

fuel, light, cartage, rent, &c.

(c) 2,480
400
200
100
50

1,700
600

(c) 3,880

510
330
400
400

1,660
1,200

273
120
48
43

1,638
535


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

