DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

TREASURY DEPARTM	ENT—continue	d	
VOTE—TREASURY—continued	1950–51.	1949–50.	
		Voted.	Expended.
$\begin{array}{ccc} \textit{Subdivision} & \textit{No.} & \textit{III} - \textit{Superannuation} \\ \textit{Division} - \text{continued} \end{array}$	£	£	£
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—ctd. State subsidy to National Provident Fund Travelling allowances, &c., and transfer expenses Contingencies Fees for certificates of birth, &c	(a) 160,800 470 20	152,500 420 20 50	152,191 386 (b) 13 50
	185,790	182,890	180,323
Total—Subdivision No. III	225,750	220,990	217,313
Subdivision No. IV—Government Stores Board (Number of officers: 1950-51, 40; 1949-50, 80) SALARIES—			
OTHER SALARIES 40 (£295 to £1,079)	20,700	30,315	30,477
Other Charges for and incidental to— Cost of disposal of surplus stores and reparation assets, including advertising, cleaning and renovating stores, freight, &c. Motor-vehicles, maintenance and repair of Office expenses Office fittings, furniture, and requisites Overtime and meal allowances Payments to the Post and Telegraph Department Printing and stationery Stores operating expenses, including wages, fuel, light, cartage, rent, &c.	(c) 2,480 400 200 100 50 1,700 600 (c) 3,880	510 330 400 400 400 1,660 1,200	 273 120 48 43 1,638 535

⁽a) Subsidy higher on account of increased contributions received during calendar year 1949.
(b) Friendly societies, £8; sundries, £5; Total, £13.
(c) Previously charged to War Expenses Account.